
                                 Capitol Conference Challenge
                                    Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, WI
                                      September 20, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                         **** Girls' Varsity & JV 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  
  Place Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Race       Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ============================ == ============================ ========== ======= ===== 
      1 1102 Elizabeth Reddeman           12 Poynette                     Girls Var  20:38.3  6:39 
      2 1149 Maya Habben                  09 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls Var  21:20.7  6:53 
      3 1153 Eliza Punzel                 12 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls Var  21:26.3  6:55 
      4 1156 Kaylyn Shevey                12 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls Var  21:45.6  7:01 
      5 1016 McKenzie Kruchten            12 Lodi                         Girls Var  21:57.2  7:04 
      6 1053 Alanna Huggett               12 Marshall                     Girls Var  22:11.0  7:09 
      7  984 Lydia Krenke                 09 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls Var  22:23.4  7:13 
      8 1054 Claire Huggett               10 Marshall                     Girls Var  22:23.6  7:13 
      9 1076 Gabbie Sawyer                10 New Glarus/Monticello        Girls Var  22:29.2  7:15 
     10 1007 Isabelle Clary               10 Lodi                         Girls Var  22:29.2  7:15 
     11 1006 Hannah Busser                10 Lodi                         Girls Var  22:31.6  7:16 
     12 1125 Christina Forman             09 Waterloo                     Girls Var  22:32.2  7:16 
     13  964 Ella Quinn                   12 Lake Mills                   Girls Var  23:01.3  7:25 
     14 1094 Jenna Blochwitz              12 Poynette                     Girls Var  23:06.4  7:27 
     15 1045 Kyra Andrews                 10 Marshall                     Girls Var  23:09.5  7:28 
     16 1098 Brianna Kowald               09 Poynette                     Girls Var  23:14.7  7:29 
     17  959 Kayli Buchli                 11 Lake Mills                   Girls Var  23:18.3  7:31 
     18 1100 Abbey Marquardt              09 Poynette                     Girls Var  23:26.6  7:33 
     19 1013 Daphne Jones                 12 Lodi                         Girls Var  23:27.1  7:33 
     20 1152 Leah Miller                  12 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls Var  23:30.2  7:34 
     21 1048 Gianna Dugan                 09 Marshall                     Girls Var  23:48.1  7:40 
     22  986 Kailey Schoenherr            11 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls Var  23:57.3  7:43 
     23 1008 Thea Collins                 09 Lodi                         Girls Var  24:04.2  7:45 
     24 1097 Gwen Golueke                 09 Poynette                     Girls Var  24:10.0  7:47 
     25  931 Keirsten Ott                 10 Columbus                     Girls Var  24:17.6  7:50 
     26  980 Alexis Genthe                10 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls Var  24:18.3  7:50 
     27 1155 Hannah Schroeder             09 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls Var  24:22.0  7:51 
     28  988 Kira Tweit                   10 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls Var  24:28.2  7:53 
     29 1122 Ashley Battenberg            12 Waterloo                     Girls Var  24:30.2  7:54 
     30  919 Natalie Derr                 12 Columbus                     Girls Var  24:30.3  7:54 
     31  961 Mikayla Masching             12 Lake Mills                   Girls Var  24:35.5  7:55 
     32  966 Lexy Topel                   10 Lake Mills                   Girls Var  24:36.2  7:56 
     33 1187 Kassidy Frame                09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Girls Var  24:40.8  7:57 
     34  929 Kelsey O'Keefe               12 Columbus                     Girls Var  24:40.8  7:57 
     35 1189 Sydney Green                 10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Girls Var  24:41.6  7:57 
     36 1046 Anahi Bonilla                10 Marshall                     Girls Var  24:42.2  7:58 
     37 1186 Renee Caminiti               10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Girls Var  24:42.4  7:58 
     38  946 Mia Knops                    10 Deerfield/Cambridge          Girls Var  24:52.3  8:01 
     39  979 Alyssa Fehrman               10 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls Var  25:00.3  8:03 
     40  922 Emma Henning                 11 Columbus                     Girls Var  25:00.6  8:03 
     41 1144 Katie Butler                 09 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls JV   25:05.2  8:05 
     42  987 Hannah Tucek                 10 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls JV   25:06.1  8:05 
     43  920 Victoria Fauser              11 Columbus                     Girls JV   25:21.4  8:10 
     44  944 Alexis Frey                  12 Deerfield/Cambridge          Girls Var  25:27.3  8:12 
     45 1099 Emily Lee                    09 Poynette                     Girls JV   25:28.8  8:13 
     46  982 Catherine Hill               12 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls Var  25:31.1  8:13 
     47  930 Cassidy Olson                11 Columbus                     Girls Var  25:34.5  8:14 
     48  985 Bridgette Schoebel           11 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls Var  25:37.6  8:15 
     49  942 Megan Bolger                 09 Deerfield/Cambridge          Girls Var  25:41.5  8:17 
     50  977 Brett Burger                 12 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls JV   25:41.9  8:17 
     51  960 Emma Evenson                 11 Lake Mills                   Girls Var  25:48.4  8:19 
     52 1131 Kaitlyn Stonestreet          11 Waterloo                     Girls Var  25:48.5  8:19 
     53 1146 Sophie Cloute                10 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls Var  25:48.5  8:19 
     54 1021 Mary Raemisch                11 Lodi                         Girls Var  25:53.2  8:20 
     55 1147 Samantha Colvin              10 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls Var  25:54.1  8:21 
     56 1103 Alexa Wendt                  12 Poynette                     Girls Var  26:05.4  8:24 
     57 1191 Mackenzie Parrell            11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Girls Var  26:06.4  8:25 
     58  925 Savannah Molnar              09 Columbus                     Girls JV   26:10.3  8:26 
     59 1011 Mandy Giese                  10 Lodi                         Girls Var  26:21.5  8:30 
     60  898 Eve Palmer                   11 Belleville                   Girls Var  26:36.4  8:34 
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     61  958 Emily Anderson               12 Lake Mills                   Girls JV   26:37.0  8:35 
     62  894 Mili Julian                  10 Belleville                   Girls Var  26:39.5  8:35 
     63 1096 Kirsten Brokish              12 Poynette                     Girls JV   26:39.5  8:35 
     64 1129 Autumn Lins                  11 Waterloo                     Girls Var  26:42.5  8:36 
     65 1085 Kyle Fredrickson             12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   26:43.6  8:37 
     66 1012 Veronica Hendren             11 Lodi                         Girls JV   26:51.3  8:39 
     67  904 Heidi Wegehaupt              09 Belleville                   Girls Var  26:52.9  8:40 
     68 1148 Maggie Gabb                  10 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls JV   26:53.2  8:40 
     69 1049 Madelyn Frank                09 Marshall                     Girls Var  26:53.4  8:40 
     70 1128 Brittney Limoseth            11 Waterloo                     Girls Var  26:53.9  8:40 
     71 1017 Maddie Lee                   11 Lodi                         Girls JV   26:55.3  8:40 
     72  901 Rachel Uebelacker            12 Belleville                   Girls Var  26:58.7  8:41 
     73  927 Caroline Morris              12 Columbus                     Girls Var  27:01.3  8:42 
     74 1019 Mai Ling Ness                11 Lodi                         Girls JV   27:02.6  8:43 
     75 1022 Karissa Wenger               09 Lodi                         Girls JV   27:06.2  8:44 
     76  989 Jordan Veers                 12 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls JV   27:08.2  8:45 
     77 1157 Alexis Waack                 10 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls JV   27:10.2  8:45 
     78 1188 Bree Gaffney                 10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Girls Var  27:24.6  8:50 
     79  965 Brittany Schroedl            11 Lake Mills                   Girls Var  27:27.2  8:51 
     80 1075 Molly Molencamp              09 New Glarus/Monticello        Girls Var  27:28.4  8:51 
     81 1073 Kelly Fredrickson            12 New Glarus/Monticello        Girls Var  27:29.7  8:51 
     82 1018 Sarah Lindloff               10 Lodi                         Girls JV   27:30.8  8:52 
     83  976 Kaitlyn Birkholz             12 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls JV   27:35.5  8:53 
     84 1047 Liz Dominguez                12 Marshall                     Girls Var  27:37.8  8:54 
     85 1133 Taylor Vehlow                12 Waterloo                     Girls Var  27:46.9  8:57 
     86 1190 Grace Owens                  12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Girls Var  27:52.1  8:59 
     87  896 Britney Markhardt            12 Belleville                   Girls Var  27:54.3  8:59 
     88  899 Angelina Parisot             09 Belleville                   Girls Var  27:54.6  8:59 
     89 1123 Samantha Battenberg          10 Waterloo                     Girls Var  28:04.7  9:03 
     90 1130 Celia Renforth               12 Waterloo                     Girls JV   28:12.6  9:05 
     91  975 Maddie Abel                  09 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls JV   28:19.0  9:07 
     92 1093 Katie Adams                  11 Poynette                     Girls Var  28:22.7  9:09 
     93 1095 Mollie Blochwitz             09 Poynette                     Girls JV   28:25.8  9:10 
     94 1078 Gabby Whisler                11 New Glarus/Monticello        Girls Var  28:29.8  9:11 
     95 1010 Sela Fossum                  10 Lodi                         Girls JV   28:30.9  9:11 
     96 1020 Sarah O'Leary                10 Lodi                         Girls JV   28:31.0  9:11 
     97 1154 Amanda Rehberger             10 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls JV   28:37.7  9:13 
     98  895 Clarice Loeffelholz          12 Belleville                   Girls JV   28:44.1  9:15 
     99 1124 Kaitlyn Filter               10 Waterloo                     Girls JV   29:10.7  9:24 
    100  962 Annabell Miklavcic           11 Lake Mills                   Girls JV   29:20.0  9:27 
    101 1142 Amanda Backhaus              10 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls JV   29:25.8  9:29 
    102 1055 Hannah Kurt                  11 Marshall                     Girls JV   29:36.4  9:32 
    103 1044 Clara  Bliske                12 Marshall                     Girls JV   29:48.2  9:36 
    104 1056 Katelyn Peterson             09 Marshall                     Girls JV   29:48.4  9:36 
    105 1126 Bethany Frandle              11 Waterloo                     Girls JV   30:03.0  9:41 
    106  947 Rachel Kornelsen                Deerfield/Cambridge          Girls Var  30:28.6  9:49 
    107 1009 Tori Falk                    09 Lodi                         Girls JV   30:40.2  9:53 
    108  892 Michelle Ayala               10 Belleville                   Girls JV   30:41.5  9:53 
    109  917 Michaela Baker               12 Columbus                     Girls JV   30:48.4  9:55 
    110  933 Sydney Smith                 10 Columbus                     Girls JV   30:48.8  9:56 
    111  943 Grace Carpenter              12 Deerfield/Cambridge          Girls Var  30:55.7  9:58 
    112 1072 Brooke Dreyfus               11 New Glarus/Monticello        Girls Var  31:09.7 10:02 
    113  893 Gianna Diaz                  09 Belleville                   Girls JV   31:21.6 10:06 
    114 1052 Haley Horne                  09 Marshall                     Girls JV   31:21.8 10:06 
    115 1145 Keturah Carbon               12 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls JV   31:46.3 10:14 
    116  978 Violet Dumke                 10 Lakeside Lutheran            Girls JV   31:58.6 10:18 
    117  945 Camryn Harrison              12 Deerfield/Cambridge          Girls Var  32:29.7 10:28 
    118 1132 Karley Tesmer                12 Waterloo                     Girls JV   32:35.6 10:30 
    119 1050 Abigail Gillis               09 Marshall                     Girls JV   33:21.7 10:45 
    120  963 Taylor Moker                 11 Lake Mills                   Girls JV   33:41.8 10:51 
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    121 1150 Anastasiya Kelnhofer         12 Watertown Luther Prep        Girls JV   34:40.8 11:10 
    122 1014 Julia Karls                  10 Lodi                         Girls JV   34:44.8 11:12 
    123  900 Maya Severson                11 Belleville                   Girls JV   35:21.9 11:23 
    124  923 Kira Janish                  11 Columbus                     Girls JV   35:50.3 11:33 
    125  928 Stephanie Njeru              10 Columbus                     Girls JV   38:20.2 12:21 
    126  897 Rachel Markhardt             10 Belleville                   Girls JV   38:53.0 12:31 
    127  902 Hayley Vandeberg             10 Belleville                   Girls JV   43:59.8 14:10 
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
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      1    1 1102 Elizabeth Reddeman           12 Poynette                     20:38.3  6:39 
      2    2 1149 Maya Habben                  09 Watertown Luther Prep        21:20.7  6:53 
      3    3 1153 Eliza Punzel                 12 Watertown Luther Prep        21:26.3  6:55 
      4    4 1156 Kaylyn Shevey                12 Watertown Luther Prep        21:45.6  7:01 
      5    5 1016 Mckenzie Kruchten            12 Lodi                         21:57.2  7:04 
      6    6 1053 Alanna Huggett               12 Marshall                     22:11.0  7:09 
      7    7  984 Lydia Krenke                 09 Lakeside Lutheran            22:23.4  7:13 
      8    8 1054 Claire Huggett               10 Marshall                     22:23.6  7:13 
      9    9 1076 Gabbie Sawyer                10 New Glarus/Monticello        22:29.2  7:15 
     10   10 1007 Isabelle Clary               10 Lodi                         22:29.2  7:15 
     11   11 1006 Hannah Busser                10 Lodi                         22:31.6  7:16 
     12   12 1125 Christina Forman             09 Waterloo                     22:32.2  7:16 
     13   13  964 Ella Quinn                   12 Lake Mills                   23:01.3  7:25 
     14   14 1094 Jenna Blochwitz              12 Poynette                     23:06.4  7:27 
     15   15 1045 Kyra Andrews                 10 Marshall                     23:09.5  7:28 
     16   16 1098 Brianna Kowald               09 Poynette                     23:14.7  7:29 
     17   17  959 Kayli Buchli                 11 Lake Mills                   23:18.3  7:31 
     18   18 1100 Abbey Marquardt              09 Poynette                     23:26.6  7:33 
     19   19 1013 Daphne Jones                 12 Lodi                         23:27.1  7:33 
     20   20 1152 Leah Miller                  12 Watertown Luther Prep        23:30.2  7:34 
     21   21 1048 Gianna Dugan                 09 Marshall                     23:48.1  7:40 
     22   22  986 Kailey Schoenherr            11 Lakeside Lutheran            23:57.3  7:43 
     23   23 1008 Thea Collins                 09 Lodi                         24:04.2  7:45 
     24   24 1097 Gwen Golueke                 09 Poynette                     24:10.0  7:47 
     25   25  931 Keirsten Ott                 10 Columbus                     24:17.6  7:50 
     26   26  980 Alexis Genthe                10 Lakeside Lutheran            24:18.3  7:50 
     27   27 1155 Hannah Schroeder             09 Watertown Luther Prep        24:22.0  7:51 
     28   28  988 Kira Tweit                   10 Lakeside Lutheran            24:28.2  7:53 
     29   29 1122 Ashley Battenberg            12 Waterloo                     24:30.2  7:54 
     30   30  919 Natalie Derr                 12 Columbus                     24:30.3  7:54 
     31   31  961 Mikayla Masching             12 Lake Mills                   24:35.5  7:55 
     32   32  966 Lexy Topel                   10 Lake Mills                   24:36.2  7:56 
     33   33 1187 Kassidy Frame                09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  24:40.8  7:57 
     34   34  929 Kelsey O'Keefe               12 Columbus                     24:40.8  7:57 
     35   35 1189 Sydney Green                 10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  24:41.6  7:57 
     36   36 1046 Anahi Bonilla                10 Marshall                     24:42.2  7:58 
     37   37 1186 Renee Caminiti               10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  24:42.4  7:58 
     38   38  946 Mia Knops                    10 Deerfield/Cambridge          24:52.3  8:01 
     39   39  979 Alyssa Fehrman               10 Lakeside Lutheran            25:00.3  8:03 
     40   40  922 Emma Henning                 11 Columbus                     25:00.6  8:03 
     41   41  944 Alexis Frey                  12 Deerfield/Cambridge          25:27.3  8:12 
     42   42  982 Catherine Hill               12 Lakeside Lutheran            25:31.1  8:13 
     43   43  930 Cassidy Olson                11 Columbus                     25:34.5  8:14 
     44   44  985 Bridgette Schoebel           11 Lakeside Lutheran            25:37.6  8:15 
     45   45  942 Megan Bolger                 09 Deerfield/Cambridge          25:41.5  8:17 
     46   46  960 Emma Evenson                 11 Lake Mills                   25:48.4  8:19 
     47   47 1131 Kaitlyn Stonestreet          11 Waterloo                     25:48.5  8:19 
     48   48 1146 Sophie Cloute                10 Watertown Luther Prep        25:48.5  8:19 
     49   49 1021 Mary Raemisch                11 Lodi                         25:53.2  8:20 
     50   50 1147 Samantha Colvin              10 Watertown Luther Prep        25:54.1  8:21 
     51   51 1103 Alexa Wendt                  12 Poynette                     26:05.4  8:24 
     52   52 1191 Mackenzie Parrell            11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  26:06.4  8:25 
     53   53 1011 Mandy Giese                  10 Lodi                         26:21.5  8:30 
     54   54  898 Eve Palmer                   11 Belleville                   26:36.4  8:34 
     55   55  894 Mili Julian                  10 Belleville                   26:39.5  8:35 
     56   56 1129 Autumn Lins                  11 Waterloo                     26:42.5  8:36 
     57   57  904 Heidi Wegehaupt              09 Belleville                   26:52.9  8:40 
     58   58 1049 Madelyn Frank                09 Marshall                     26:53.4  8:40 
     59   59 1128 Brittney Limoseth            11 Waterloo                     26:53.9  8:40 
     60   60  901 Rachel Uebelacker            12 Belleville                   26:58.7  8:41 
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     61   61  927 Caroline Morris              12 Columbus                     27:01.3  8:42 
     62   62 1188 Bree Gaffney                 10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  27:24.6  8:50 
     63   63  965 Brittany Schroedl            11 Lake Mills                   27:27.2  8:51 
     64   64 1075 Molly Molencamp              09 New Glarus/Monticello        27:28.4  8:51 
     65   65 1073 Kelly Fredrickson            12 New Glarus/Monticello        27:29.7  8:51 
     66   66 1047 Liz Dominguez                12 Marshall                     27:37.8  8:54 
     67   67 1133 Taylor Vehlow                12 Waterloo                     27:46.9  8:57 
     68   68 1190 Grace Owens                  12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  27:52.1  8:59 
     69   69  896 Britney Markhardt            12 Belleville                   27:54.3  8:59 
     70   70  899 Angelina Parisot             09 Belleville                   27:54.6  8:59 
     71   71 1123 Samantha Battenberg          10 Waterloo                     28:04.7  9:03 
     72   72 1093 Katie Adams                  11 Poynette                     28:22.7  9:09 
     73   73 1078 Gabby Whisler                11 New Glarus/Monticello        28:29.8  9:11 
     74   74  947 Rachel Kornelsen                Deerfield/Cambridge          30:28.6  9:49 
     75   75  943 Grace Carpenter              12 Deerfield/Cambridge          30:55.7  9:58 
     76   76 1072 Brooke Dreyfus               11 New Glarus/Monticello        31:09.7 10:02 
     77   77  945 Camryn Harrison              12 Deerfield/Cambridge          32:29.7 10:28 
     9/20/2016  7:12PM
                                                                        Page 2



        
                                 Capitol Conference Challenge
                                    Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, WI
                                      September 20, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    56  Watertown Luther Prep                 (22:29.0  112:24.8 3:01.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Maya Habben                    09 21:20.7
  2      3  Eliza Punzel                   12 21:26.3
  3      4  Kaylyn Shevey                  12 21:45.6
  4     20  Leah Miller                    12 23:30.2
  5     27  Hannah Schroeder               09 24:22.0
  6   ( 48) Sophie Cloute                  10 25:48.5
  7   ( 50) Samantha Colvin                10 25:54.1
  
  2.    68  Lodi                                  (22:53.9  114:29.3 2:07.0)
====================================================
  1      5  McKenzie Kruchten              12 21:57.2
  2     10  Isabelle Clary                 10 22:29.2
  3     11  Hannah Busser                  10 22:31.6
  4     19  Daphne Jones                   12 23:27.1
  5     23  Thea Collins                   09 24:04.2
  6   ( 49) Mary Raemisch                  11 25:53.2
  7   ( 53) Mandy Giese                    10 26:21.5
  
  3.    73  Poynette                              (22:55.2  114:36.0 3:31.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Elizabeth Reddeman             12 20:38.3
  2     14  Jenna Blochwitz                12 23:06.4
  3     16  Brianna Kowald                 09 23:14.7
  4     18  Abbey Marquardt                09 23:26.6
  5     24  Gwen Golueke                   09 24:10.0
  6   ( 51) Alexa Wendt                    12 26:05.4
  7   ( 72) Katie Adams                    11 28:22.7
  
  4.    86  Marshall                              (23:14.9  116:14.4 2:31.2)
====================================================
  1      6  Alanna Huggett                 12 22:11.0
  2      8  Claire Huggett                 10 22:23.6
  3     15  Kyra Andrews                   10 23:09.5
  4     21  Gianna Dugan                   09 23:48.1
  5     36  Anahi Bonilla                  10 24:42.2
  6   ( 58) Madelyn Frank                  09 26:53.4
  7   ( 66) Liz Dominguez                  12 27:37.8
  
  5.   122  Lakeside Lutheran                     (24:01.5  120:07.5 2:36.9)
====================================================
  1      7  Lydia Krenke                   09 22:23.4
  2     22  Kailey Schoenherr              11 23:57.3
  3     26  Alexis Genthe                  10 24:18.3
  4     28  Kira Tweit                     10 24:28.2
  5     39  Alyssa Fehrman                 10 25:00.3
  6   ( 42) Catherine Hill                 12 25:31.1
  7   ( 44) Bridgette Schoebel             11 25:37.6
  
  6.   139  Lake Mills                            (24:16.0  121:19.7 2:47.1)
====================================================
  1     13  Ella Quinn                     12 23:01.3
  2     17  Kayli Buchli                   11 23:18.3
  3     31  Mikayla Masching               12 24:35.5
  4     32  Lexy Topel                     10 24:36.2
  5     46  Emma Evenson                   11 25:48.4
  6   ( 63) Brittany Schroedl              11 27:27.2
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  7.   172  Columbus                              (24:48.8  124:03.8 1:16.9)
====================================================
  1     25  Keirsten Ott                   10 24:17.6
  2     30  Natalie Derr                   12 24:30.3
  3     34  Kelsey O'Keefe                 12 24:40.8
  4     40  Emma Henning                   11 25:00.6
  5     43  Cassidy Olson                  11 25:34.5
  6   ( 61) Caroline Morris                12 27:01.3
  
  8.   203  Waterloo                              (25:17.5  126:27.3 4:21.7)
====================================================
  1     12  Christina Forman               09 22:32.2
  2     29  Ashley Battenberg              12 24:30.2
  3     47  Kaitlyn Stonestreet            11 25:48.5
  4     56  Autumn Lins                    11 26:42.5
  5     59  Brittney Limoseth              11 26:53.9
  6   ( 67) Taylor Vehlow                  12 27:46.9
  7   ( 71) Samantha Battenberg            10 28:04.7
  
  9.   219  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (25:31.2  127:35.8 2:43.8)
====================================================
  1     33  Kassidy Frame                  09 24:40.8
  2     35  Sydney Green                   10 24:41.6
  3     37  Renee Caminiti                 10 24:42.4
  4     52  Mackenzie Parrell              11 26:06.4
  5     62  Bree Gaffney                   10 27:24.6
  6   ( 68) Grace Owens                    12 27:52.1
  
 10.   273  Deerfield/Cambridge                   (27:29.1  137:25.4 6:03.4)
====================================================
  1     38  Mia Knops                      10 24:52.3
  2     41  Alexis Frey                    12 25:27.3
  3     45  Megan Bolger                   09 25:41.5
  4     74  Rachel Kornelsen                  30:28.6
  5     75  Grace Carpenter                12 30:55.7
  6   ( 77) Camryn Harrison                12 32:29.7
  
 11.   287  New Glarus/Monticello                 (27:25.4  137:06.8 8:40.5)
====================================================
  1      9  Gabbie Sawyer                  10 22:29.2
  2     64  Molly Molencamp                09 27:28.4
  3     65  Kelly Fredrickson              12 27:29.7
  4     73  Gabby Whisler                  11 28:29.8
  5     76  Brooke Dreyfus                 11 31:09.7
  
 12.   295  Belleville                            (27:00.4  135:01.8 1:17.9)
====================================================
  1     54  Eve Palmer                     11 26:36.4
  2     55  Mili Julian                    10 26:39.5
  3     57  Heidi Wegehaupt                09 26:52.9
  4     60  Rachel Uebelacker              12 26:58.7
  5     69  Britney Markhardt              12 27:54.3
  6   ( 70) Angelina Parisot               09 27:54.6
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                                    Belleville High School
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                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Junior Varsity Results ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 1144 Katie Butler                 09 Watertown Luther Prep        25:05.2  8:05 
      2    2  987 Hannah Tucek                 10 Lakeside Lutheran            25:06.1  8:05 
      3    3  920 Victoria Fauser              11 Columbus                     25:21.4  8:10 
      4      1099 Emily Lee                    09 Poynette                     25:28.8  8:13 
      5    4  977 Brett Burger                 12 Lakeside Lutheran            25:41.9  8:17 
      6    5  925 Savannah Molnar              09 Columbus                     26:10.3  8:26 
      7       958 Emily Anderson               12 Lake Mills                   26:37.0  8:35 
      8      1096 Kirsten Brokish              12 Poynette                     26:39.5  8:35 
      9    6 1012 Veronica Hendren             11 Lodi                         26:51.3  8:39 
     10    7 1148 Maggie Gabb                  10 Watertown Luther Prep        26:53.2  8:40 
     11    8 1017 Maddie Lee                   11 Lodi                         26:55.3  8:40 
     12    9 1019 Mai Ling Ness                11 Lodi                         27:02.6  8:43 
     13   10 1022 Karissa Wenger               09 Lodi                         27:06.2  8:44 
     14   11  989 Jordan Veers                 12 Lakeside Lutheran            27:08.2  8:45 
     15   12 1157 Alexis Waack                 10 Watertown Luther Prep        27:10.2  8:45 
     16   13 1018 Sarah Lindloff               10 Lodi                         27:30.8  8:52 
     17   14  976 Kaitlyn Birkholz             12 Lakeside Lutheran            27:35.5  8:53 
     18      1130 Celia Renforth               12 Waterloo                     28:12.6  9:05 
     19   15  975 Maddie Abel                  09 Lakeside Lutheran            28:19.0  9:07 
     20      1095 Mollie Blochwitz             09 Poynette                     28:25.8  9:10 
     21   16 1010 Sela Fossum                  10 Lodi                         28:30.9  9:11 
     22   17 1020 Sarah O'Leary                10 Lodi                         28:31.0  9:11 
     23   18 1154 Amanda Rehberger             10 Watertown Luther Prep        28:37.7  9:13 
     24   19  895 Clarice Loeffelholz          12 Belleville                   28:44.1  9:15 
     25      1124 Kaitlyn Filter               10 Waterloo                     29:10.7  9:24 
     26       962 Annabell Miklavcic           11 Lake Mills                   29:20.0  9:27 
     27   20 1142 Amanda Backhaus              10 Watertown Luther Prep        29:25.8  9:29 
     28   21 1055 Hannah Kurt                  11 Marshall                     29:36.4  9:32 
     29   22 1044 Clara  Bliske                12 Marshall                     29:48.2  9:36 
     30   23 1056 Katelyn Peterson             09 Marshall                     29:48.4  9:36 
     31      1126 Bethany Frandle              11 Waterloo                     30:03.0  9:41 
     32      1009 Tori Falk                    09 Lodi                         30:40.2  9:53 
     33   24  892 Michelle Ayala               10 Belleville                   30:41.5  9:53 
     34   25  917 Michaela Baker               12 Columbus                     30:48.4  9:55 
     35   26  933 Sydney Smith                 10 Columbus                     30:48.8  9:56 
     36   27  893 Gianna Diaz                  09 Belleville                   31:21.6 10:06 
     37   28 1052 Haley Horne                  09 Marshall                     31:21.8 10:06 
     38   29 1145 Keturah Carbon               12 Watertown Luther Prep        31:46.3 10:14 
     39   30  978 Violet Dumke                 10 Lakeside Lutheran            31:58.6 10:18 
     40      1132 Karley Tesmer                12 Waterloo                     32:35.6 10:30 
     41   31 1050 Abigail Gillis               09 Marshall                     33:21.7 10:45 
     42       963 Taylor Moker                 11 Lake Mills                   33:41.8 10:51 
     43   32 1150 Anastasiya Kelnhofer         12 Watertown Luther Prep        34:40.8 11:10 
     44      1014 Julia Karls                  10 Lodi                         34:44.8 11:12 
     45   33  900 Maya Severson                11 Belleville                   35:21.9 11:23 
     46   34  923 Kira Janish                  11 Columbus                     35:50.3 11:33 
     47   35  928 Stephanie Njeru              10 Columbus                     38:20.2 12:21 
     48   36  897 Rachel Markhardt             10 Belleville                   38:53.0 12:31 
     49   37  902 Hayley Vandeberg             10 Belleville                   43:59.8 14:10 
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                                 Capitol Conference Challenge
                                    Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, WI
                                      September 20, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    46  Lodi                                  (27:05.3  135:26.2 0:39.5)
====================================================
  1      6  Veronica Hendren               11 26:51.3
  2      8  Maddie Lee                     11 26:55.3
  3      9  Mai Ling Ness                  11 27:02.6
  4     10  Karissa Wenger                 09 27:06.2
  5     13  Sarah Lindloff                 10 27:30.8
  6   ( 16) Sela Fossum                    10 28:30.9
  7   ( 17) Sarah O'Leary                  10 28:31.0
  
  2.    46  Lakeside Lutheran                     (26:46.2  133:50.7 3:12.9)
====================================================
  1      2  Hannah Tucek                   10 25:06.1
  2      4  Brett Burger                   12 25:41.9
  3     11  Jordan Veers                   12 27:08.2
  4     14  Kaitlyn Birkholz               12 27:35.5
  5     15  Maddie Abel                    09 28:19.0
  6   ( 30) Violet Dumke                   10 31:58.6
  
  3.    58  Watertown Luther Prep                 (27:26.5  137:12.1 4:20.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Katie Butler                   09 25:05.2
  2      7  Maggie Gabb                    10 26:53.2
  3     12  Alexis Waack                   10 27:10.2
  4     18  Amanda Rehberger               10 28:37.7
  5     20  Amanda Backhaus                10 29:25.8
  6   ( 29) Keturah Carbon                 12 31:46.3
  7   ( 32) Anastasiya Kelnhofer           12 34:40.8
  
  4.    93  Columbus                              (29:47.9  148:59.210:28.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Victoria Fauser                11 25:21.4
  2      5  Savannah Molnar                09 26:10.3
  3     25  Michaela Baker                 12 30:48.4
  4     26  Sydney Smith                   10 30:48.8
  5     34  Kira Janish                    11 35:50.3
  6   ( 35) Stephanie Njeru                10 38:20.2
  
  5.   125  Marshall                              (30:47.3  153:56.5 3:45.3)
====================================================
  1     21  Hannah Kurt                    11 29:36.4
  2     22  Clara  Bliske                  12 29:48.2
  3     23  Katelyn Peterson               09 29:48.4
  4     28  Haley Horne                    09 31:21.8
  5     31  Abigail Gillis                 09 33:21.7
  
  6.   139  Belleville                            (33:00.5  165:02.110:08.9)
====================================================
  1     19  Clarice Loeffelholz            12 28:44.1
  2     24  Michelle Ayala                 10 30:41.5
  3     27  Gianna Diaz                    09 31:21.6
  4     33  Maya Severson                  11 35:21.9
  5     36  Rachel Markhardt               10 38:53.0
  6   ( 37) Hayley Vandeberg               10 43:59.8


